

Item.30

20.03.2025
ssi

Ct. 17

WPA 6230 of 2025

Bijan Sikdar

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & others.

Mr. Debapriya Mitra

...for the petitioner

Mr. Ganga Prasad Mukherjee

Mr. Arun Bandyopadhyay

...for the UOI

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta

Mr. Dipankar Dasgupta

...for the State

No one appears on behalf of the respondent University, although the petitioner, the State and the Union of India are represented.

Heard the learned counsels for the petitioner and the Union of India.

The hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall intimate the respondent University about the next date of hearing.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)