

12.11.2025
Ct. No. 28
Sl. No. 457
tbsr

CPAN 956 of 2025
In
WPA 6230 of 2025

Bijan Sikdar

Vs.

Debasis Das, The Registrar, University of Calcutta

Mr. Debapriya Mitra

....for the applicant

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant, hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)